TLV341, TLV342, TLV342S, TLV344
LOW-VOLTAGE RAIL-TO-RAIL OUTPUT CMOS OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
WITH SHUTDOWN
SLVS568C − JANUARY 2005 − REVISED NOVEMBER 2007
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 1.8-V and 5-V Performance
� Low Offset (A Grade)
−  1.25 mV Max (25�C)

SLVS568C − JANUARY 2005 − REVISED NOVEMBER 2007
3POST OFFICE BOX 655303 • DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION†
TA
MAX VIO
(25�C) PACKAGE‡ ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING§
SOT 23 DBV
Reel of 3000 TLV341IDBVR
YC9SOT-23 – DBV
Reel of 250 TLV341IDBVT
YC9_
Single
SC 70 DCK
Reel of 3000 TLV341IDCKR
Y4
Single
SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 250 TLV341IDCKT
Y4_
SOT-563 – DRL Reel of 4000 TLV341IDRLR Y4_
QFN RUG
Reel of 3000 TLV342IRUGR Y6E
St d d
QFN – RUG
Reel of 3000 TLV342SIRUGR 2YE
Standard
grade: 4 mV Dual SOIC D
Tube of 75 TLV342ID
TY342grade: 4 mV Dual SOIC – D
Reel of 2500 TLV342IDR
TY342
MSOP/VSSOP DGK
Reel of 2500 TLV342IDGKR
PREVIEWMSOP/VSSOP – DGK
Reel of 250 TLV342IDGKT
PREVIEW
SOIC D
Tube of 50 TLV344ID
PREVIEW
Quad
SOIC – D
Reel of 2500 TLV344IDR
PREVIEW
−40°C to 125°C
Quad
TSSOP PW
Tube of 90 TLV344IPWR
PREVIEW
40 C to 125 C
TSSOP – PW
Reel of 2000 TLV344IPWR
PREVIEW
SOT 23 DBV
Reel of 3000 TLV341AIDBVR
YCG
Single
SOT-23 – DBV
Reel of 250 TLV341AIDBVT
YCG_
Single
SC 70 DCK
Reel of 3000 TLV341AIDCKR
Y5SC-70 – DCK
Reel of 250 TLV341AIDCKT
Y5_
SOIC D
Tube of 75 TLV342AID
TY342A
A grade:
Dual